
   
 

 

   
 
 2015 
 
 Bunbury SKINS Meet 
  Saturday, 5th September, 2015 
    Results 
 
 

Competing Clubs 
 Armadale, Beatty Park, Bunbury, Busselton, Claremont, Mandurah, 

Melville, Riverton, Sandgropers, Stadium, Westcoast  
 

Individual Winners 
 

Splash-for-Cash - Men 1st - Lawrenson, Kieren Splash-for-Cash - Women 1st - Trenaman, Rachel 
 2nd - Eyre, Damien  2nd - Brackstone, Kristy 
 3rd - Lyons, Simon  3rd - Eisenhauer, Anna 

 
Handicapped Skins 1st Under 45 Hembroff, Andrew 2nd Under 45 Dell, Aithne 
  45-54 Pearsall, Rhonda  45-54 Mazzucchelli, Geoff 
  55-64 Bastow, Barry  55-64 Kelly, Darryl 
  Over 65 Hall, Brian  Over 65 Hargans, Aina 

 
Closest to Nominated Time Events 1-5 Brackstone, Kristy and Rickard, Alan 

 Form SKINS Cole, Louise and Bennett, Michael 
 Freestyle SKINS Bird, Suzanne and Hughes, Richard 

 



   
 

 
 Event  1  200m Individual Medley - Women 
 18-24  
 1 Lacey, Sarah  23 Melville 3:17.94  
  30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 Claremont 2:55.85  
 2 Cole, Louise  33 Claremont 3:04.90  
 3 Burch, Rowena  31 Armadale 3:09.75  
 35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 Claremont 2:54.31  
 45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 Beatty Park 3:05.76  
 50-54  
 1 Johnston, Susan  54 Mandurah 3:26.39  
 2 Bird, Suzanne  53 Claremont 3:39.97  
 60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  60 Stadium 3:27.14  
 65-69  
 --- Miller, Tricia  65 Busselton DQ  
 
 Event  1  200m Individual Medley - Men 
 30-34  
 1 Rickard, Alan  33 Melville 3:06.65  
 40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 Riverton 2:36.52  
 2 Lawrenson, Kieren  41 Westcoast 2:40.88  
 45-49  
 1 Weir, Robert  47 Riverton 2:45.17  
 2 Pavlinovich, Peter  46 Busselton 2:50.36  
 3 Viljoen, Deon  49 Busselton 4:11.22  
 50-54  
 1 Lyons, Simon  54 Mandurah 2:50.36  
 70-74  
 1 Phillips, Ken  70 Mandurah 4:25.82  
 75-79  
 1 Wingate, Ivan  77 Mandurah 4:16.31  
 
 Event  2  50m Backstroke - Women 
 18-24  
 1 Dell, Aithne  24 Melville 47.58  
 2 Lacey, Sarah  23 Melville 52.24  
 30-34  
 1 Cole, Louise  33 Claremont 40.64  
 2 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 Claremont 41.10  
 3 Burch, Rowena  31 Armadale 43.62  
 35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 Claremont 38.07  
 2 Thornhill, Wendy  38 Bunbury 46.34  
 40-44  
 1 England, Danielle  42 Sandgropers 53.05  
 

 45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 Beatty Park 38.71  
 2 Viljoen, Christine  47 Busselton 45.45  
 3 Warden, Georgina  46 Bunbury 59.40  
 50-54  
 1 Pearsall, Rhonda  52 Busselton 42.12  
 55-59  
 1 van de Ruit, Jill  58 Bunbury 1:04.68  
 2 Galliers, Sharon  58 Busselton 1:08.13  
 60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  60 Stadium 46.88  
 2 Binckes, Elspeth  62 Bunbury 50.17  
 3 Common, Liz  61 Bunbury 1:17.23  
 65-69  
 1 Miller, Tricia  65 Busselton 55.04  
 2 Hargans, Aina  68 Bunbury 1:12.52  
 70-74  
 1 Walker, Pam  74 Melville 54.15  
 80-84  
 1 Moylett, Margaret  80 Bunbury 1:21.87   
Event  2  50m Backstroke - Men 
 40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 Riverton 34.90  
 2 Hembroff, Andrew  41 Busselton 51.35  
 45-49  
 1 Weir, Robert  47 Riverton 37.09  
 2 Mazzucchelli, Geoff  48 Bunbury 47.79  
 50-54  
 1 Lyons, Simon  54 Mandurah 34.11  
 2 Ismail, Hossam  50 Riverton 1:05.52  
 60-64  
 1 Kelly, Darryl  64 Busselton 47.22  
 2 Bunning, Brendon  60 Bunbury 55.39  
 3 Bastow, Barry  64 Bunbury 1:16.82  
 70-74  
 1 Hall, Brian  74 Bunbury 55.96   
Event  3  50m Butterfly - Women 
 30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 Claremont 36.27  
 50-54  
 1 Johnston, Susan  54 Mandurah 40.18  
 2 Bird, Suzanne  53 Claremont 41.49  
 65-69  
 1 Miller, Tricia  65 Busselton 1:00.94  
 75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  75 Mandurah 1:02.73  



   
 

 Event  3  50m Butterfly - Men 
 30-34  
 1 Terve, Tarmo  30 Riverton 33.46  
 2 Rickard, Alan  33 Melville 35.72  
 40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 Riverton 31.07  
 45-49  
 1 Weir, Robert  47 Riverton 33.72  
 75-79  
 1 Wingate, Ivan  77 Mandurah 58.53   
Event  4  50m Breaststroke - Women 
 18-24  
 1 Dell, Aithne  24 Melville 55.11  
 30-34  
 1 Cole, Louise  33 Claremont 44.72  
 2 Burch, Rowena  31 Armadale 46.44  
 35-39  
 1 Thornhill, Wendy  38 Bunbury 47.25  
 45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 Beatty Park 43.45  
 2 Viljoen, Christine  47 Busselton 53.84  
 50-54  
 1 Pearsall, Rhonda  52 Busselton 47.98  
 55-59  
 1 van de Ruit, Jill  58 Bunbury 59.01  
 2 Galliers, Sharon  58 Busselton 59.62  
 60-64  
 1 Binckes, Elspeth  62 Bunbury 58.01  
 65-69  
 1 Miller, Tricia  65 Busselton 54.89  
 75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  75 Mandurah 58.44  
 80-84  
 1 Moylett, Margaret  80 Bunbury 1:27.97   
Event  4  50m Breaststroke - Men 
 45-49  
 1 Pavlinovich, Peter  46 Busselton 40.00  
 50-54  
 1 Hughes, Richard  53 Claremont 53.15  
 60-64  
 1 Bennett, Michael  62 Mandurah 41.38  
 2 Kelly, Darryl  64 Busselton 44.47  
 3 Bastow, Barry  64 Bunbury 58.44  
 65-69  
 1 Layer, Bill  66 Busselton 56.46  
 70-74  
 1 Hall, Brian  74 Bunbury 55.78  
 75-79  
 1 Wingate, Ivan  77 Mandurah 55.24  

 Event  5  50m Freestyle - Women 
 18-24  
 1 Dell, Aithne  24 Melville 41.43  
 2 Lacey, Sarah  23 Melville 45.49  
 35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 Claremont 31.50  
 2 Thornhill, Wendy  38 Bunbury 35.11  
 40-44  
 1 England, Danielle  42 Sandgropers 49.86  
 45-49  
 1 Viljoen, Christine  47 Busselton 33.36  
 2 Warden, Georgina  46 Bunbury 52.64  
 3 Nelson, Lisa  49 Sandgropers 54.24  
 50-54  
 1 Bird, Suzanne  53 Claremont 34.20  
 2 Pearsall, Rhonda  52 Busselton 35.52  
 3 Johnston, Susan  54 Mandurah 37.20  
 55-59  
 1 Galliers, Sharon  58 Busselton 49.85  
 2 van de Ruit, Jill  58 Bunbury 51.66  
 60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  60 Stadium 36.34  
 2 Binckes, Elspeth  62 Bunbury 45.03  
 3 Common, Liz  61 Bunbury 55.75  
 65-69  
 1 Hargans, Aina  68 Bunbury 58.80  
 70-74  
 1 Walker, Pam  74 Melville 46.19  
 75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  75 Mandurah 46.16  
 80-84  
 1 Moylett, Margaret  80 Bunbury 1:11.09   
Event  5  50m Freestyle - Men 
 30-34  
 1 Terve, Tarmo  30 Riverton 29.02  
 2 Rickard, Alan  33 Melville 32.76  
 40-44  
 1 Hembroff, Andrew  41 Busselton 37.61  
 45-49  
 1 Pavlinovich, Peter  46 Busselton 30.81  
 2 Mazzucchelli, Geoff  48 Bunbury 35.11  
 3 Viljoen, Deon  49 Busselton 36.55  
 50-54  
 1 Hughes, Richard  53 Claremont 35.30  
 2 Ismail, Hossam  50 Riverton 43.71  
 

 60-64  
 1 Bunning, Brendon  60 Bunbury 37.39  
 2 Kelly, Darryl  64 Busselton 37.53  
 3 Bastow, Barry  64 Bunbury 1:01.86  
 65-69  
 1 Layer, Bill  66 Busselton 38.38  
 70-74  
 1 Phillips, Ken  70 Mandurah 45.61  
 2 Hall, Brian  74 Bunbury 51.78  



   
 

 Event  6a  50m Backstroke Swim Off - Women 
 30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 Claremont 41.37  
 2 Burch, Rowena  31 Armadale 43.80  
 35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 Claremont 37.91  
 2 Thornhill, Wendy  38 Bunbury 47.66  
 45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 Beatty Park 39.12  
 55-59  
 1 van de Ruit, Jill  58 Bunbury 1:02.99  
 70-74  
 1 Walker, Pam  74 Melville 53.71  
 80-84  
 1 Moylett, Margaret  80 Bunbury 1:25.59   
Event  6a  50m Backstroke Swim Off - Men 
 40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 Riverton 41.97  
 45-49  
 1 Mazzucchelli, Geoff  48 Bunbury 46.19  
 50-54  
 1 Lyons, Simon  54 Mandurah 35.92   
Event  6b  50m Freestyle Swim Off - Women 
 18-24  
 1 Dell, Aithbne  24 Melville 43.14  
 35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 Claremont 31.11  
 2 Thornhill, Wendy  38 Bunbury 35.05  
 40-44  
 1 England, Danielle  42 Sandgropers 49.19  
  45-49  
 1 Warden, Georgina  46 Bunbury 54.80  
 50-54  
 1 Bird, Suzanne  53 Claremont 34.20  
 2 Pearsall, Rhonda  52 Busselton 35.06  
 3 Johnston, Susan  54 Mandurah 36.57  
 60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  60 Stadium 35.06  
 2 Binckes, Elspeth  62 Bunbury 45.72  
 65-69  
 1 Hargans, Aina  68 Bunbury 1:00.54  
 70-74  
 1 Walker, Pam  74 Melville 47.09  
 75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  75 Mandurah 45.69  
 80-84  
 1 Moylett, Margaret  80 Bunbury 1:12.30  

 Event  6b  50m Freestyle Swim Off - Men 
 30-34  
 1 Terve, Tarmo  30 Riverton 31.55  
 2 Rickard, Alan  33 Melville 31.87  
 45-49  
 1 Pavlinovich, Peter  46 Busselton 31.12  
 2 Mazzucchelli, Geoff  48 Bunbury 34.14  
 50-54  
 1 Hughes, Richard  53 Claremont 34.81  
 2 Ismail, Hossam  50 Riverton 45.04  
 60-64  
 1 Bunning, Brendon  60 Bunbury 36.94  
 2 Kelly, Darryl  64 Busselton 37.62  
 70-74  
 1 Phillips, Ken  70 Mandurah 45.63   
Event  6c  50m Butterfly Swim Off - Women 
 50-54  
 1 Johnston, Susan  54 Mandurah 39.41   
Event  6c  50m Butterfly Swim Off - Men 
 30-34  
 1 Terve, Tarmo  30 Riverton 35.29  
 2 Rickard, Alan  33 Melville 36.53  
 45-49  
 1 Weir, Robert  47 Riverton 36.33   
Event  6d  50m Freestyle Swim Off - Women 
 35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 Claremont 31.30  
 50-54  
 1 Bird, Suzanne  53 Claremont 34.37  
 60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  60 Stadium 35.62  
 2 Binckes, Elspeth  62 Bunbury 44.73   
Event  6d  50m Freestyle Swim Off - Men 
 30-34  
 1 Rickard, Alan  33 Melville 33.29  
 50-54  
 1 Hughes, Richard  53 Claremont 34.12  
 2 Ismail, Hossam  50 Riverton 44.57  
 70-74  
 1 Phillips, Ken  70 Mandurah 44.45  
  
Event  6e  50m Breaststroke Swim Off - Women 
 18-24  
 1 Dell, Aithne  24 Melville 55.42  
 30-34  
 1 Cole, Louise  33 Claremont 44.75  
 60-64  
 1 Binckes, Elspeth  62 Bunbury 59.20  



   
 

 Event  6e  50m Breaststroke Swim Off - Men 
 45-49  
 1 Pavlinovich, Peter  46 Busselton 41.70  
 50-54  
 1 Hughes, Richard  53 Claremont 51.97  
 60-64  
 1 Bennett, Michael  62 Mandurah 41.67  
 2 Bastow, Barry  64 Bunbury 53.52  
 65-69  
 1 Layer, Bill  66 Busselton 55.98  
 75-79  
 1 Wingate, Ivan  77 Mandurah 53.57   
Event  8a  50m Backstroke Skins - Women 
 18-24  
 1 Lacey, Sarah  23 Melville 39.70  
 30-34  
 1 Cole, Louise  33 Claremont 40.00  
 2 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 Claremont 40.76  
 3 Burch, Rowena  31 Armadale 41.94  
 35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 Claremont 38.04  
 45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 Beatty Park 38.85  
 50-54  
 1 Johnston, Susan  54 Mandurah 47.63  
 60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  60 Stadium 48.88   
Event  8b  50m Breaststroke Skins - Women 
 18-24  
 1 Lacey, Sarah  23 Melville 50.01  
 30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 Claremont 43.42  
 2 Cole, Louise  33 Claremont 44.17  
 35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 Claremont 42.42  
 45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 Beatty Park 42.71   
Event  8c  50m Breaststroke Skins - Women 
 35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 Claremont 42.44  
 45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 Beatty Park 42.33  
  

 Event  9a  50m Backstroke Skins - Men 
 30-34  
 1 Rickard, Alan  33 Melville 36.81  
 40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 Riverton 35.71  
 2 Lawrenson, Kieren  41 Westcoast 36.22  
 45-49  
 1 Weir, Robert  47 Riverton 36.38  
 2 Pavlinovich, Peter  46 Busselton 38.26  
 50-54  
 1 Lyons, Simon  54 Mandurah 36.05  
 75-79  
 1 Wingate, Ivan  77 Mandurah 57.57   
Event  9b  50m Breaststroke Skins - Men 
 30-34  
 1 Rickard, Alan  33 Melville 43.25  
 40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 Riverton 39.17  
 50-54  
 1 Lyons, Simon  54 Mandurah 41.84   
Event  9c  50m Butterfly Skins - Men 
 40-44  
 1 Lawrenson, Kieren  41 Westcoast 28.04  
 2 Eyre, Damien  42 Riverton 30.51  
 50-54  
 1 Lyons, Simon  54 Mandurah 31.86   
 



   
 

Combined Form stroke closest to nominated time 
 

Name M/F Back Nom Back Actual Back Diff Fly Nom Fly Actual Fly Diff Breast Nom Breast Actual Breast Diff Best Form Stroke Best Form Nom Best Form Diff 
Rickard, Alan M 36.00 35.72 0.28 Fly 36.00 0.28 
Terve, Tarmo M 33.00 33.46 0.46 Fly 33.00 0.46 
Bennett, Michael M 42.00 41.38 0.62 Breast 42.00 0.62 
Layer, Bill M 57.12 56.46 0.66 Breast 57.12 0.66 
Weir, Robert M 36.00 37.09 1.09 33.00 33.72 0.72 Fly 33.00 0.72 
Lyons, Simon M 35.00 34.11 0.89 Back 35.00 0.89 
Eyre, Damien M 34.00 34.90 0.90 30.00 31.07 1.07 Back 34.00 0.90 
Wingate, Ivan M 57.00 58.53 1.53 54.00 55.24 1.24 Breast 54.00 1.24 
Hughes, Richard M 54.50 53.15 1.35 Breast 54.50 1.35 
Bastow, Barry M 1:20.00 1:16.82 3.18 1:00.00 58.44 1.56 Breast 1:00.00 1.56 
Pavlinovich, Peter M 41.82 40.00 1.82 Breast 41.82 1.82 
Mazzucchelli, Geoff M 44.11 47.79 3.68             Back 44.11 3.68 
Hall, Brian M 1:00.40 55.96 4.44 1:01.22 55.78 5.44 Back 1:00.40 4.44 
Bunning, Brendon M 1:00.00 55.39 4.61 Back 1:00.00 4.61 
Kelly, Darryl M 53.04 47.22 5.82 51.00 44.47 6.53 Back 53.04 5.82 
Ismail, Hossam M 1:15.00 1:05.52 9.48 Back 1:15.00 9.48 
Hembroff, Andrew M 1:02.22 51.35 10.87 Back 1:02.22 10.87  
Moylett, Margaret W 1:22.00 1:21.87 0.13 1:30.00 1:27.97 2.03 Back 1:22.00 0.13 
van de Ruit, Jill W 1:04.53 1:04.68 0.15 1:02.84 59.01 3.83 Back 1:04.53 0.15 
Brackstone, Kristy W 38.30 38.07 0.23 Back 38.30 0.23 
Cole, Louise W 40.00 40.64 0.64 45.00 44.72 0.28 Breast 45.00 0.28 
Johnston, Susan W 40.50 40.18 0.32 Fly 40.50 0.32 
Burch, Rowena W 43.13 43.62 0.49 47.98 46.44 1.54 Back 43.13 0.49 
Thornhill, Wendy W 47.00 46.34 0.66 48.00 47.25 0.75 Back 47.00 0.66 
Trenaman, Rachel W 38.02 38.71 0.69 41.24 43.45 2.21 Back 38.02 0.69 
Walker, Pam W 55.00 54.15 0.85 Back 55.00 0.85 
Dell, Aithne W 50.00 47.58 2.42 56.00 55.11 0.89 Breast 56.00 0.89 
Binckes, Elspeth W 52.00 50.17 1.83 57.00 58.01 1.01 Breast 57.00 1.01 
Eisenhauer, Anna W 40.00 41.10 1.10 34.00 36.27 2.27       Back 40.00 1.10 
Parsons, Eleanor W 48.00 46.88 1.12 Back 48.00 1.12 



   
 

Wingate, Pauline W 1:01.00 1:02.73 1.73 57.00 58.44 1.44 Breast 57.00 1.44 
Miller, Tricia W 57.12 55.04 2.08 59.16 1:00.94 1.78 59.16 54.89 4.27 Fly 59.16 1.78 
Bird, Suzanne W 39.00 41.49 2.49 Fly 39.00 2.49 
Viljoen, Christine W 50.68 45.45 5.23 57.73 53.84 3.89 Breast 57.73 3.89 
Hargans, Aina W 1:17.00 1:12.52 4.48 Back 1:17.00 4.48 
Common, Liz W 1:22.00 1:17.23 4.77 Back 1:22.00 4.77 
Pearsall, Rhonda W 47.94 42.12 5.82 53.04 47.98 5.06 Breast 53.04 5.06 
England, Danielle W 58.50 53.05 5.45 Back 58.50 5.45 
Lacey, Sarah W 45.00 52.24 7.24 Back 45.00 7.24 
Galliers, Sharon W 1:16.50 1:08.13 8.37 1:09.36 59.62 9.74 Back 1:16.50 8.37 
Warden, Georgina W 1:10.30 59.40 10.90 Back 1:10.30 10.90  

 
Freestyle closest to nominated time 
 Name M/F Age Team Seed 

Time 
Finals 
Time Diff Position 

Brackstone, Kristy W 35-40 Claremont 31.60 31.50 0.10 1 
Bird, Suzanne W 50-55 Claremont 34.00 34.20 0.20 2 
England, Danielle W 40-45 Sandgropers 50.20 49.86 0.34 3 
Parsons, Eleanor W 60-65 Stadium 36.00 36.34 0.34 4 
Hughes, Richard M 50-55 Claremont 34.90 35.30 0.40 5 
Rickard, Alan M 30-35 Melville 32.00 32.76 0.76 6 
Wingate, Pauline W 75-80 Mandurah 47.00 46.16 0.84 7 
Thornhill, Wendy W 35-40 Bunbury 36.00 35.11 0.89 8 
Binckes, Elspeth W 60-65 Bunbury 46.00 45.03 0.97 9 
Terve, Tarmo M 30-35 Riverton 28.00 29.02 1.02 10 
Johnston, Susan W 55-60 Mandurah 36.00 37.20 1.20 11 
Pavlinovich, Peter M 45-50 Busselton 29.58 30.81 1.23 12 
Ismail, Hossam M 50-55 Riverton 45.00 43.71 1.29 13 
Mazzucchelli, Geoff M 45-50 Bunbury 36.45 35.11 1.34 14 
Phillips, Ken M 70-75 Mandurah 47.00 45.61 1.39 15 
Dell, Aithne W 25-30 Melville 40.00 41.43 1.43 16 
Walker, Pam W 75-80 Melville 48.00 46.19 1.81 17 

        

                
Name M/F Age Team Seed 

Time 
Finals 
Time Diff Position 

Warden, Georgina W 45-50 Bunbury 54.62 52.64 1.98 18 
Galliers, Sharon W 55-60 Busselton 52.02 49.85 2.17 19 
Hargans, Aina W 65-70 Bunbury 1:01.00 58.80 2.20 20 
Bunning, Brendon M 60-65 Bunbury 39.80 37.39 2.41 21 
Moylett, Margaret W 80-85 Bunbury 1:14.00 1:11.09 2.91 22 
Pearsall, Rhonda W 50-55 Busselton 38.76 35.52 3.24 23 
Kelly, Darryl M 65-70 Busselton 40.80 37.53 3.27 24 
Hembroff, Andrew M 40-45 Busselton 41.82 37.61 4.21 25 
Common, Liz W 60-65 Bunbury 1:00.00 55.75 4.25 26 
van de Ruit, Jill W 55-60 Bunbury 56.47 51.66 4.81 27 
Hall, Brian M 75-80 Bunbury 56.88 51.78 5.10 28 
Viljoen, Deon M 50-55 Busselton 43.54 36.55 6.99 29 
Viljoen, Christine W 45-50 Busselton 41.00 33.36 7.64 30 
Bastow, Barry M 65-70 Bunbury 1:10.00 1:01.86 8.14 31 
Lacey, Sarah W 18-25 Melville 37.00 45.49 8.49 32 
Layer, Bill M 65-70 Busselton 51.00 38.38 12.62 33 
Nelson, Lisa W 50-55 Sandgropers 1:10.00 54.24 15.76 34 

 



   
 

Form Stroke Events Backstroke        
Name M/F Age Team Seed 

Time 
Finals 
Time Diff Place 

Moylett, Margaret W 80-85 Bunbury  1:22.00 1:21.87 0.13 1 
van de Ruit, Jill W 55-60 Bunbury  1:04.53 1:04.68 0.15 2 
Brackstone, Kristy W 35-40 Claremont  38.30 38.07 0.23 3 
Burch, Rowena W 30-35 Armadale  43.13 43.62 0.49 4 
Cole, Louise W 30-35 Claremont  40.00 40.64 0.64 5 
Thornhill, Wendy W 35-40 Bunbury  47.00 46.34 0.66 6 
Trenaman, Rachel W 45-50 Beatty Park  38.02 38.71 0.69 7 
Walker, Pam W 75-80 Melville  55.00 54.15 0.85 8 
Lyons, Simon M 55-60 Mandurah  35.00 34.11 0.89 9 
Eyre, Damien M 40-45 Riverton  34.00 34.90 0.90 10 
Weir, Robert M 45-50 Riverton  36.00 37.09 1.09 11 
Eisenhauer, Anna W 30-35 Claremont  40.00 41.10 1.10 12 
Parsons, Eleanor W 60-65 Stadium  48.00 46.88 1.12 13 
Binckes, Elspeth W 60-65 Bunbury  52.00 50.17 1.83 14 
Miller, Tricia W 65-70 Busselton  57.12 55.04 2.08 15 
Dell, Aithne W 25-30 Melville  50.00 47.58 2.42 16 
Bastow, Barry M 65-70 Bunbury  1:20.00 1:16.82 3.18 17 
Mazzucchelli, Geoff M 45-50 Bunbury  44.11 47.79 3.68 18 
Hall, Brian M 75-80 Bunbury  1:00.40 55.96 4.44 19 
Hargans, Aina W 65-70 Bunbury  1:17.00 1:12.52 4.48 20 
Bunning, Brendon M 60-65 Bunbury  1:00.00 55.39 4.61 21 
Common, Liz W 60-65 Bunbury  1:22.00 1:17.23 4.77 22 
Viljoen, Christine W 45-50 Busselton  50.68 45.45 5.23 23 
England, Danielle W 40-45 Sandgropers 58.50 53.05 5.45 24 
Kelly, Darryl M 65-70 Busselton  53.04 47.22 5.82 25 
Pearsall, Rhonda W 50-55 Busselton  47.94 42.12 5.82 26 
Lacey, Sarah W 18-25 Melville  45.00 52.24 7.24 27 
Galliers, Sharon W 55-60 Busselton  1:16.50 1:08.13 8.37 28 
Ismail, Hossam M 50-55 Riverton  1:15.00 1:05.52 9.48 29 
Hembroff, Andrew M 40-45 Busselton  1:02.22 51.35 10.87 30 
Warden, Georgina W 45-50 Bunbury  1:10.30 59.40 10.90 31 

        Butterfly        
Name M/F Age Team Seed 

Time 
Finals 
Time Diff Place 

Rickard, Alan M 30-35 Melville  36.00 35.72 0.28 1 
Johnston, Susan W 55-60 Mandurah  40.50 40.18 0.32 2 
Terve, Tarmo M 30-35 Riverton  33.00 33.46 0.46 3 
Weir, Robert M 45-50 Riverton  33.00 33.72 0.72 4 
Eyre, Damien M 40-45 Riverton  30.00 31.07 1.07 5 
Wingate, Ivan M 75-80 Mandurah  57.00 58.53 1.53 6 
Wingate, Pauline W 75-80 Mandurah  1:01.00 1:02.73 1.73 7 
Miller, Tricia W 65-70 Busselton  59.16 1:00.94 1.78 8 
Eisenhauer, Anna W 30-35 Claremont  34.00 36.27 2.27 9 
Bird, Suzanne W 50-55 Claremont  39.00 41.49 2.49 10 

        Breaststroke        
Name M/F Age Team Seed 

Time 
Finals 
Time Diff Place 

Cole, Louise W 30-35 Claremont  45.00 44.72 0.28 1 
Bennett, Michael M 60-65 Mandurah  42.00 41.38 0.62 2 
Layer, Bill M 65-70 Busselton  57.12 56.46 0.66 3 
Thornhill, Wendy W 35-40 Bunbury  48.00 47.25 0.75 4 
Dell, Aithne W 25-30 Melville  56.00 55.11 0.89 5 
Binckes, Elspeth W 60-65 Bunbury  57.00 58.01 1.01 6 
Wingate, Ivan M 75-80 Mandurah  54.00 55.24 1.24 7 
Hughes, Richard M 50-55 Claremont  54.50 53.15 1.35 8 
Wingate, Pauline W 75-80 Mandurah  57.00 58.44 1.44 9 
Burch, Rowena W 30-35 Armadale  47.98 46.44 1.54 10 
Bastow, Barry M 65-70 Bunbury  1:00.00 58.44 1.56 11 
Pavlinovich, Peter M 45-50 Busselton  41.82 40.00 1.82 12 
Moylett, Margaret W 80-85 Bunbury  1:30.00 1:27.97 2.03 13 
Trenaman, Rachel W 45-50 Beatty Park  41.24 43.45 2.21 14 
van de Ruit, Jill W 55-60 Bunbury  1:02.84 59.01 3.83 15 
Viljoen, Christine W 45-50 Busselton  57.73 53.84 3.89 16 
Miller, Tricia W 65-70 Busselton  59.16 54.89 4.27 17 



   
 

Pearsall, Rhonda W 50-55 Busselton  53.04 47.98 5.06 18 
Hall, Brian M 75-80 Bunbury  1:01.22 55.78 5.44 19 
Kelly, Darryl M 65-70 Busselton  51.00 44.47 6.53 20 
Galliers, Sharon W 55-60 Busselton  1:09.36 59.62 9.74 21 

 Form stroke closest to nominated time - rounds 
 

Name M/F Age Seed 
Time 

Finals 
Time Stroke Diff2 Diif1 Comb_Diff Position 

Rickard, Alan M 30-35 36.00 36.53 Fly 0.53 0.28 0.81 1 
Layer, Bill M 65-70 57.12 57.36 Breast 0.24 0.66 0.90 2 
Bennett, Michael M 60-65 42.00 41.67 Breast 0.33 0.62 0.95 3 
Wingate, Ivan M 75-80 54.00 54.5 Breast 0.50 1.24 1.74 4 
Lyons, Simon M 55-60 35.00 35.92 Back 0.92 0.89 1.81 5 
Pavlinovich, Peter M 45-50 41.82 41.7 Breast 0.12 1.82 1.94 6 
Terve, Tarmo M 30-35 33.00 35.29 Fly 2.29 0.46 2.75 7 
Hughes, Richard M 50-55 54.50 51.97 Breast 2.53 1.35 3.88 8 
Weir, Robert M 45-50 33.00 36.33 Fly 3.33 0.72 4.05 9 
Mazzucchelli, 
Geoff M 45-50 44.11 46.19 Back 2.08 3.68 5.76 10 
Bastow, Barry M 65-70 1:00.00 53.52 Breast 6.48 1.56 8.04 11 
Eyre, Damien M 40-45 34.00 41.97 Back 7.97 0.9 8.87 12 

          Cole, Louise W 30-35 45.00 44.75 Breast 0.25 0.28 0.53 1 
van de Ruit, Jill W 55-60 1:04.53 01:04.1 Back 0.43 0.15 0.58 2 
Brackstone, Kristy W 35-40 38.30 38.72 Back 0.42 0.23 0.65 3 
Burch, Rowena W 30-35 43.13 43.8 Back 0.67 0.49 1.16 4 
Thornhill, Wendy W 35-40 47.00 47.66 Back 0.66 0.66 1.32 5 
Johnston, Susan W 55-60 40.50 39.41 Fly 1.09 0.32 1.41 6 
Dell, Aithne W 25-30 56.00 55.42 Breast 0.58 0.89 1.47 7 
Trenaman, Rachel W 45-50 38.02 39.12 Back 1.10 0.69 1.79 8 
Walker, Pam W 75-80 55.00 53.71 Back 1.29 0.85 2.14 9 
Eisenhauer, Anna W 30-35 40.00 41.37 Back 1.37 1.1 2.47 10 
Binckes, Elspeth W 60-65 57.00 59.2 Breast 2.20 1.01 3.21 11 
Moylett, Margaret W 80-85 1:22.00 01:25.6 Back 3.60 0.13 3.73 12 

 

Form stroke closest to nominated Final round 
 

Name M/F Age Seed Time Finals Time Stroke Diff3 Diff2 Diff1 Comb_Diff Place 
Cole, Louise W 30-35 45.00 44.96 Breast 0.04 0.25 0.28 0.57 1 
Brackstone, 
Kristy W 35-40 38.30 37.91 Back 0.39 0.42 0.23 1.04 2 
van de Ruit, Jill W 55-60 1:04.53 1:02.99 Back 1.54 0.43 0.15 2.12 3 
Burch, Rowena W 30-35 43.13 44.4 Back 1.27 0.67 0.49 2.43 4 
Bennett, 
Michael M 60-65 42.00 42.09 Breast 0.09 0.33 0.62 1.04 1 
Rickard, Alan M 30-35 36.00 36.75 Fly 0.75 0.53 0.28 1.56 2 
Layer, Bill M 65-70 57.12 55.98 Breast 1.14 0.24 0.66 2.04 3 
Wingate, Ivan M 75-80 54.00 53.57 Breast 0.43 0.50 1.24 2.17 4 

 
 Freestyle closest to nominated time - rounds 
 

Name M/F Age Seed 
Time 

Finals 
Time Diff2 Diff1 Comb_Diff Position 

Hughes, Richard M 50-55 34.90 34.81 0.09 0.40 0.49 1 
Rickard, Alan M 30-35 32.00 31.87 0.13 0.76 0.89 2 
Ismail, Hossam M 50-55 45.00 45.04 0.04 1.29 1.33 3 
Phillips, Ken M 70-75 47.00 45.63 1.37 1.39 2.76 4 
Pavlinovich, Peter M 45-50 29.58 31.12 1.54 1.23 2.77 5 
Mazzucchelli, 
Geoff M 45-50 36.45 34.14 2.31 1.34 3.65 6 
Terve, Tarmo M 30-35 28.00 31.55 3.55 1.02 4.57 7 
Bunning, Brendon M 60-65 39.80 36.94 2.86 2.41 5.27 8 
Kelly, Darryl M 65-70 40.80 37.62 3.18 3.27 6.45 9 

         
Bird, Suzanne W 50-55 34.00 34.20 0.20 0.20 0.40 1 
Brackstone, Kristy W 35-40 31.60 31.11 0.49 0.10 0.59 2 
Binckes, Elspeth W 60-65 46.00 45.72 0.28 0.97 1.25 3 
Parsons, Eleanor W 60-65 36.00 35.06 0.94 0.34 1.28 4 
England, Danielle W 40-45 50.20 49.19 1.01 0.34 1.35 5 
Johnston, Susan W 55-60 36.00 36.57 0.57 1.20 1.77 6 
Thornhill, Wendy W 35-40 36.00 35.05 0.95 0.89 1.84 7 



   
 

Wingate, Pauline W 75-80 47.00 45.69 1.31 0.84 2.15 8 
Warden, Georgina W 45-50 54.62 54.80 0.18 1.98 2.16 9 
Hargans, Aina W 65-70 1:01.00 1:00.54 0.46 2.20 2.66 10 
Walker, Pam W 75-80 48.00 47.09 0.91 1.81 2.72 11 
Dell, Aithne W 25-30 40.00 43.14 3.14 1.43 4.57 12 
Moylett, Margaret W 80-85 1:14.00 1:12.30 1.70 2.91 4.61 13 
Pearsall, Rhonda W 50-55 38.76 35.06 3.70 3.24 6.94 14 

 
 Freestyle closest to nominated Final round 
 

Name M/F Age Seed Time Finals Time Diff3 Diff2 Diff1 Comb_Diff Place 
Bird, Suzanne W 50-55 34.00 34.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.60 1 
Brackstone, Kristy W 35-40 31.60 31.11 0.49 0.49 0.10 1.08 2 
Binckes, Elspeth W 60-65 46.00 45.72 0.28 0.28 0.97 1.53 3 
Parsons, Eleanor W 60-65 36.00 35.06 0.94 0.94 0.34 2.22 4 
Hughes, Richard M 50-55 34.90 34.81 0.09 0.09 0.40 0.58 1 
Rickard, Alan M 30-35 32.00 31.87 0.13 0.13 0.76 1.02 2 
Ismail, Hossam M 50-55 45.00 45.04 0.04 0.04 1.29 1.37 3 
Phillips, Ken M 70-75 47.00 45.63 1.37 1.37 1.39 4.13 4 

 


